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<span><span>An exploration of ways to connect worship practices
with the call of Christian disciples to care for the earth. Discussion of
earth stewardship is largely absent from modern Sunday services, and
this re-examination and re-reading of scripture for earth imagery
provides a foundation for a renewal of worship.  </span></span>


